Cash and Cash Equivalents(1) 19,050 15,210 14,860 2,012 2,012 2,012

Total issued number of Shares
(excluding Treasury Shares) (’000) 3,494,266 3,145,139 3,145,139 3,494,266 3,145,139 3,145,139

Weighted average number of
Shares (’000) 3,503,986 3,154,859 3,154,859 3,503,986 3,154,859 3,154,859

Profit attributable to owner of the
Company for the year 1,883 1,883 1,883 1,526 1,526 1,526

Financial Ratios

NAV per Share (cents) 3.1 3.3 3.3 3.2 3.4 3.4

Gearing (times) 0.95 0.98 0.99 0.13 0.14 0.14

Current Ratio (times) 0.99 0.97 0.97 0.84 0.72 0.71

Basic EPS (cents) 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.05

Notes:

(1) The assumption is that the Group companies would repay the amounts due to the Company to enable it to
pay for the shares. Therefore, Cash and Cash equivalent, Current Liabilities and Total Borrowings at
Company level would not be affected.

(2) Excluding lease liabilities associated with right-of-use assets.

15

Scenario 2: Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as Treasury Shares

Group Company

Before
Share

Buy-Back

After Share Buy-Back
Before
Share

Buy-Back

After Share Buy-Back

Market
Purchase

Off-Market
Purchase

Market
Purchase

Off-Market
Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 31 March 2025

Share Capital 94,089 94,089 94,089 94,089 94,089 94,089

Capital Reserve 17,798 17,798 17,798 17,798 17,798 17,798

Reserve for own shares (3,246) (7,086) (7,436) (3,246) (7,086) (7,436)

Other Reserves (6,184) (6,184) (6,184) – – –

Accumulated (Losses)/Profits (21,192) (21,192) (21,192) 1,843 1,843 1,843

Non-controlling interests 26,097 26,097 26,097 – – –

Total equity 107,362 103,522 103,172 110,484 106,644 106,294

NAV 107,362 103,522 103,172 110,484 106,644 106,294

Current Assets(1) 223,827 219,987 219,637 27,267 23,427 23,077

Current Liabilities(1) 226,046 226,046 226,046 32,586 32,586 32,586

Working Capital (2,219) (6,059) (6,409) (5,319) (9,159) (9,509)

Total Borrowings(1)(2) 101,659 101,659 101,659 14,800 14,800 14,800

Cash and Cash Equivalents(1) 19,050 15,210 14,860 2,012 2,012 2,012

Total issued number of Shares
(excluding Treasury Shares) (’000) 3,494,266 3,145,139 3,145,139 3,494,266 3,145,139 3,145,139

Weighted average number of
Shares (’000) 3,503,986 3,154,859 3,154,859 3,503,986 3,154,859 3,154,859

Profit attributable to owner of the
Company for the year 1,883 1,883 1,883 1,526 1,526 1,526

Financial Ratios

NAV per Share (cents) 3.1 3.3 3.3 3.2 3.4 3.4

Gearing (times) 0.95 0.98 0.99 0.13 0.14 0.14

Current Ratio (times) 0.99 0.97 0.97 0.84 0.72 0.71

Basic EPS (cents) 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.05

Notes:

(1) The assumption is that the Group companies would repay the amounts due to the Company to enable it to
pay for the shares. Therefore, Cash and Cash equivalent, Current Liabilities and Total Borrowings at
Company level would not be affected.

(2) Excluding lease liabilities associated with right-of-use assets.

The actual impact will depend on the number and price of the Shares bought back. As